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DRAWING SYMBOL LEGEND:

ROOM NUMBER

ROOM NAME

DOOR NUMBER CORRESPONDS 

TO ROOM NUMBER

SECTION NUMBER DRAWING 

WHERE SECTION APPEARS

DRAWING WHERE DETAIL APPEARS

REFER TO SCHEDULE

GRIDLINES

REFER TO MECH

F.D.

REFER TO SCHEDULE

SECTION NUMBER DRAWING 

WHERE SECTION APPEARS

GL

BEDROOM

101

10
1A

W1

H.B.

W1

RWL

REFER TO ELEC

SAN

REFER TO SCHEDULE

19

NOT IN CONTRACT (N.I.C.)

REFER TO FURNITURE LEGEND (IF APPLICABLE)

BUILT-IN MILLWORK 

OVERHEAD CABINET

LOWER CABINET

BUILDING SECTION SYMBOL:

WALL SECTION SYMBOL:

DETAIL NUMBER:

WALL / ROOF / FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:

WINDOW TYPE:

EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEY NOTES:

FURNITURE:

MILLWORK:

REFER TO ID

FLOOR DRAIN:

NON-FREEZE HOSE BIB:

REFER TO MECH

LIGHT FIXTURES & SWITCHES:

REFER TO ELEC

SMOKE DETECTORS:

REFER TO MECH.

RAIN WATER LEADER / SANITARY:

DS
REFER TO SPEC.

DOWN SPOUT:

FLOOR / CEILING PLAN ABBREVIATION & SYMBOL LEGEND:

VERIFY ON SITEV.O.S.

TEXT ABBREVIATIONS LEGEND:

COMPLETE WITHC/W

TOP OFT/O

UNDERSIDE OFU/S

ABOVE FINISHED FLOORA.F.F.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISEU.N.O.

PRIVACY FILMP.F.

OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLEDO.S.C.I.

OWNER SUPPLIED, OWNER INSTALLEDO.S.O.I.

TO BE DETERMINEDTBD

EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY TYPES:

W1
EXTERIOR WALL:

-REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR CLADDING TYPE

-VAPOUR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER

-1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING

-2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. (SEE STRU.)

-R-22 GLASS FIBRE BATT INSULATION (MATCH STUD SIZE)

-6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

-1 LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY TYPES:

P2
4" PARTITION WALL:

- 1 LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

- 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- 1 LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

P3
6" PARTITION WALL:

- 1 LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

- 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- 1 LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

EF1
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL:

-DAMP PROOFING (APPLIED TO EXTERIOR)

-8" C.I.P. CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

F1-4
4" FURRING WALL:

- 1 LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

- 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

F2-6
6" FURRING WALL:

- 1 LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

- 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

P4
6" INSULATED PARTITION WALL:

- 1 LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

- 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TO FILL STUD CAVITY

- 1 LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

W1-F
EXTERIOR FURRING WALL:

-REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR CLADDING TYPE

-VAPOUR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER

-1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING

-2x_ WOOD STUDS

W1+
1 HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL:

-REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR CLADDING TYPE

-VAPOUR PERMEABLE AIR BARRIER

-1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING

-2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. (SEE STRU.)

-R-22 GLASS FIBRE BATT INSULATION (MATCH STUD SIZE)

-6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

-1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD

R1 FLAT ROOF:

-ROOF MEMBRANE

-5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE T&G PLYWOOD SHEATHING -

REFER TO STRU

-PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES

-MIN. 6" AIRSPACE FOR VENTING

-R-44 FIBREGLASS INSULATION

-6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

-1 LAYERS 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

ROOF ASSEMBLY TYPES:

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPES:

CF1

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE:

-FLOOR FINISH - REFER TO FINISH PLANS

-REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB - REFER TO STRU

-6 MIL VAPOUR BARRIER SEALED @ PERIMETER PER RADON 

CONTROL REQ'S - REFER TO MECH.

-100mm COURSE GRANULAR RADON CONTROL MATERIAL - REFER 

TO GEOTECH

-ROUGH GRADED BUILDING PAD - REFER TO CIVIL/ GEOTECH

ALL RADON CONTROL ELEMENTS TO CONFORM TO BCBC 9.16.2.1

ADD 2' R12 RIGID INSULATION @ PERIMETER WHERE SLAB MEETS 

FOUNDATION WALL

WF1
TYP. SUSPENDED WOOD FLOOR:

-FLOOR FINISH - REFER TO FINISHES PLAN

-5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING -

-11 7/8" FLOOR JOISTS -

-1 LAYERS 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

R2 FLAT ROOF @ COVERED DECK:

-ROOF MEMBRANE

-5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE T&G PLYWOOD SHEATHING -

REFER TO STRU

-PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES 

-PREFINISHED ALUMINUM VENTED SOFFIT

WF2
WOOD FLOOR OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE:

-FLOOR FINISH - REFER TO FINISHES PLAN

-5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING - REFER TO STRU

-11 7/8" FLOOR JOISTS - REFER TO STRU

-6" POLYURETHANE SPRAY FOAM INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS

-1 LAYERS 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

WD1
WOOD DECK:

- DECK MEMBRANE

- 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

- 2x_ WOOD JOISTS (TAPERED TO SLOPE MIN 2% TO DRAIN)

- 1/2" PREFIN. ALUM VENTED SOFFIT

WD2
WOOD DECK ABOVE CONDITIONED SPACE:

- DECK MEMBRANE

- 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 

- 2x_ WOOD JOISTS (TAPERED TO SLOPE MIN 2% TO DRAIN)

-11 7/8" FLOOR JOISTS

-6" POLYURETHANE SPRAY FOAM INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS

-1 LAYERS 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYPES:

P1+
1 HR RATED EXTERIOR PARTY WALL:

- CEMENT FIBRE LAP SIDING

- AIR BARRIER 

- 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM WALL BOARD

- 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION TO MATCH STUD SIZE

- MIN 1" AIR SPACE 

- ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION TO MATCH STUD SIZE

- 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X EXTERIOR GRADE GYPSUM WALL BOARD

- AIR BARRIER 

- CEMENT FIBRE LAP SIDING

WALL TYPE: W14a (BCBC 2018)

STC RATING: 61

FRR PROVIDED: 1 HR

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY TYPES:

P1
1 HR RATED PARTY WALL:

- 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

- 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION TO MATCH STUD SIZE

- MIN 1" AIR SPACE 

- ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION TO MATCH STUD SIZE

- 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD

WALL TYPE: W14a (BCBC 2018)

STC RATING: 61

FRR PROVIDED: 1 HR

NOTE: AT UPPER ROOF DECK - ADD PAVER ON 

PEDESTAL SYSTEM
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92' - 5 1/4"

5' - 11"3' - 7"6' - 6 3/4"

436 SF
40 m²

UNIT 1 GARAGE
466 SF
43 m²

UNIT 2 GARAGE
436 SF
40 m²

UNIT 3 GARAGE

411 SF
38 m²

UNIT 1 - L1
388 SF
36 m²

UNIT 2 - L1
410 SF
38 m²

UNIT 3 - L1

DIAGONAL HATCH REPRESENTS ACCESS EASEMENT 
SO NEIGHBOURING PROPERTY & THIS PROPERTY 

SHARE INTERNAL LANE FOR VEHICLE ACCESS
SETBACK LINE SETBACK LINE

LINE OF OVERHANG ABOVE

64 SF
6 m²

SIDEWALK

71 SF
7 m²

SIDEWALK 64 SF
6 m²

SIDEWALK

1,062 SF
99 m²

DRIVEWAY

ZONING REQUIREMENTS 

SIDE SETBACK 1.5m

ZONING STANDARD PROPOSED

MAIN BUILDING

REAR SETBACK 3.0m

PARCEL SIZE -

BUILDING HEIGHT 11m or 3 storeys 10.06m

TOTAL PARCEL COVERAGE % 

(BUILDINGS ONLY)

55% 47.5%

FRONT SETBACK 3.0m

3.0m

497.8 SM (5,358 SF)

LEVEL 1 PARCEL COVERAGE AREA 273.79sm (55%) 236.5sm

TOTAL PARCEL COVERAGE % 

(BUILDINGS + IMPERMEABLE 

SURFACES)

75% 71%

1.5m

3.0m

FLANKING SIDE SETBACK 3.0m (IN S-RES ZONING) 3.0m

ZONING SUMMARY
4499 WALKER RD

ADDRESS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT AREA

EXISTING ZONING

PROPOSED ZONING

EXISTING LEGAL USE

PROPOSED LEGAL USE

4499 WALKER RD, KELOWNA, BC V1W 1G8

LOT 6,  DISTRICT LOT 167, PLAN KAP10989

N/A

RU2

RU2 (NO CHANGE)

SINGLE FAMILY HOME

THREE PLEX BUILDING

LEVEL 3 AREA 70% OF LEVEL 2 LEVEL 2 = 275.6sm 

LEVEL 3 = 182sm

66%

PARKING & PATIO COVERAGE - 117.1sm (23.5%)
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1 LEVEL 1 - SITE PLAN

LOCATION PLAN - N.T.S.

SUBJECT 
PROPERTY

B
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ELDORADO RD

W
A

LK
E

R
 R
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PARCEL SIZE

Name Area Area (SM)

PARCEL SIZE 5,358 SF 497.8 m²

5,358 SF 497.8 m²

PARKING AREA

Name Area Area (SM)

SIDEWALK 64 SF 6.0 m²

SIDEWALK 71 SF 6.6 m²

SIDEWALK 64 SF 5.9 m²

DRIVEWAY 1,062 SF 98.6 m²

1,261 SF 117.1 m²

TOTAL BUILDING AREA

Name Area Area (SM)

UNIT 1 - L1 411 SF 38.1 m²

UNIT 1 - L2 992 SF 92.2 m²

UNIT 1 - L3 647 SF 60.1 m²

UNIT 2 - L1 388 SF 36.0 m²

UNIT 2 - L2 982 SF 91.2 m²

UNIT 2 - L3 660 SF 61.3 m²

UNIT 3 - L1 410 SF 38.1 m²

UNIT 3 - L2 992 SF 92.2 m²

UNIT 3 - L3 653 SF 60.6 m²

6,133 SF 569.8 m²

PARCEL COVERAGE AREA

Name Area Area (SM)

UNIT 1 - L1 411 SF 38.1 m²

UNIT 1 GARAGE 436 SF 40.5 m²

UNIT 2 - L1 388 SF 36.0 m²

UNIT 2 GARAGE 466 SF 43.3 m²

UNIT 3 - L1 410 SF 38.1 m²

UNIT 3 GARAGE 436 SF 40.5 m²

2,546 SF 236.5 m²
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FINISHES AND SEALED TO WINDOW USING 

CAULKING

WINDOW TRIMMING TBD BY BUILDER 

VAPOUR BARRIER LAPPED INTO WINDOW SILL 

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL - REFER TO 

FLOOR PLANS FOR WALL ASSEMBLY TYPE

W_

AIR BARRIER LAPPED OVER SECONDARY 

LAYER OF PEEL AND STICK, LAPPED OVER 

SHEET STEEL HEAD FLASHING, LAPPED 

OVER WINDOW FLANGE, LAPPED OVER 

PRIMARY LAYER OF PEEL AND STICK

PRIMARY LAYER OF PEEL AND STICK 

INSTALLED INTO WINDOW SILL AND UP WALL 

SHEATHING PRIOR TO WINDOW INSTALL

WINDOW COVERINGS AND 

TRIMMING TBD BY BUILDER

VAPOUR BARRIER LAPPED 

INTO WINDOW HEAD 

VINYL WINDOW C/W VISON GLASS

W1

4" DIA PERFORATED 

DRAINAGE PIPE 

INSTALLED @ OUTSIDE 

OF PERIMETER 

FOOTING - TYP.

DAMP-PROOFING 

INSTALLED ON ALL 

CONCRETE FOUNDATION 

WALLS BELOW GRADE, AND 

LAPPED DOWN OVER 

CONCRETE FOOTING

CF1

INSTALL SILL GASKET 

BETWEEN ALL CONCRETE 

AND WOOD COMPONENTS

VAPOUR BARRIER 

INSTALLED BELOW GRADE 

AND LAPPED UP 

FOUNDATION WALL

B
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" 
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.)

EF1

SIDWALK SLOPED 2% AWAY 

FROM BUILDING

DASHED LINE INDICATES FINISHED 

CLADDING - REFER TO ELEVATIONS 

FOR ALL CLADDING TYPES
VAPOUR BARRIER 

INSTALLED ON WARM SIDE 

OF WALL - ENSURE VAPOUR 

BARRIER IS SEALED AT ALL 

PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS 

ASPHALT EMPREGNATED STRIP BETWEEN 

SIDEWALK AND BUILDING FACE

AIR BARRIER LAPPED OVER SHEET STEEL 

FLASHING, LAPPED OVER SECONDARY 

LAYER OF PEEL AND STICK, PRIMARY PEEL 

AND STICK, LAPPED OVER DAMP PROOFING

PRIMARY LAYER OF PEEL AND STICK 

INSTALLED OVER DAMP PROOFING AND 

LAPPED ONTO TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL

ROOF MEBRANE LAPPED OVER SHEET STEEL 

FLASHING, LAPPED OVER 2x2 WOOD NAILER.

EXTERIOR

LAYER OF PEEL AND STICK MEMBRANE 

LAPPED UNDER SHEET STEEL FLASHING AND 

LAPPED OVER AIR BARRIER INSTALLED ON 

PERIMETER JIM JOIST

R2

3'
 -

 6
" 

(N
.T

.S
.)

METAL BASE PLATE @ POST LOCATIONS. 

INSTALL POLYURETHANE EXPANDING FOAM 

INTO BOLT HOLES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

PROVIDE 2x_ WOOD BLOCKING AS PER 

MANUF. INSTALLATION GUIDELINES

1/4" x 3" METAL TABS WELDED TO GUARD RAIL 

POSTS - TYP. TOP AND BOTTOM

VISION GLASS GUARD RAIL PANEL - TO 

WITHSTAND GUARD RAIL LOADING - TBD BY 

GUARDRAIL SUPPLIER

2" x 2" SQUARE GUARD RAIL POSTS 

INSTALLED @ 4'-0" O.C.

2 1/2" x 2" CONTINUOUS TOP RAIL BOLTED TO 

GUARD RAIL POSTS

4"
4"

3"
1 

1/
2"

1/
2"

3 
1/

2"
4"

3"

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL -

REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR 

WALL ASSEMBLY TYPE

ROOF MEBRANE LAPPED OVER SHEET STEEL 

FLASHING, LAPPED OVER 2x2 WOOD NAILER.

R1

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

W1

LAYER OF PEEL AND STICK MEMBRANE 

LAPPED UNDER SHEET STEEL FLASHING AND 

LAPPED OVER AIR BARRIER INSTALLED ON 

PERIMETER JIM JOIST

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM OR STEEL 

GUTTER @ ROOF PERIMETER -

REFER TO ROOF PLANS

AIR BARRIER CONTINUOUS FROM WALL 

SHEATHING UP TO F/O TRUSS SHEATHING

PRE-FAB TRUSS

INSULATION STOP 

INSTALLED @ PERIMETER OF 

WALL FRAMING

VAPOUR BARRIER 

CONTINUOUS UP WALL 

FRAMING AND TIED TO 

U/S OF TRUSSES

AIR BARRIER INSTALLED ON ROOF 

RIM JOIST

INSTALL CONTINUOUS VENT STRIP @ NO 

OVERHANG CONDITION OR DRILL 1" DIA. 

HOLES C/W VENT COVER 16" O.C. 

RevisionDateNo. Drawing Title Drawing Number

Project Title

Copyright reserved.  This plan and design is and at all times remains the exclusive property of CM Designs. CM Designs is not a registered 
professional, nor an engineer. It is the responsibility of  the builder to conform to BC building code.

Scale

Job No.

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT & BUILDING PERMIT2024-09-1601

curt_mitch@outlook.com
250-300-6888

ISSUED FOR DP + BP

APPLICANT - PILLAR WEST DEVELOPMENTS
As indicated

18 - 1816

DETAILS A7.01
4499 WALKER RD, KELOWNA, BC V1W 1G8
LOT 6,  DISTRICT LOT 167, PLAN KAP10989

4499 WALKER ROAD

A7.01 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

1 FOUNDATION DETAIL - BASE

A7.01 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

2 FOUNDATION DETAIL @ FLOOR JOIST

A7.01 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

3 THROUGH WALL FLASHING DETAIL

A7.01 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

4 SOFFIT DETAIL

A7.01 3" = 1'-0"

5 WINDOW SILL

A7.01 3" = 1'-0"

6 WINDOW HEAD

A7.01 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

8 FOUNDATION DETAIL - BASE WOOD FRAME WALL

A7.01 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

7 GUARD RAIL DETAIL

A7.01 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

9 ZERO OVERHANG DETAIL
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